RESOLUTION NO. 20-29

RESOLUTION CANCELLING OR REDUCING BOND LEVIES - 2020/2021

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Ramsey Counties, Minnesota, that there is irrevocably available and on-hand funds for the following General Obligation bonds:

- 1. The sum of \$82,000.00 for the 2021 installment of the 2013B G.O. Capital Improvement Plan Bond.
- 2. The sum of \$143,000.00 for the 2021 installment of the 2014A G.O. Improvement Bond.
- 3. The sum of \$13,341.89 for the 2021 installment of the 2016A GO Capital Note
- 4. The sum of \$250,582.50 for the 2021 installment of the 2017A GO Equipment Certificate

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 475.61, as amended from time to time, the County Auditors of Anoka and Ramsey Counties are hereby authorized and directed to reduce by the amounts above mentioned the tax that would otherwise be included on the rolls for 2020, collectable in 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk of the City of Spring Lake Park is hereby instructed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the County Auditors of Anoka and Ramsey Counties, Minnesota.

The foregoing resolution was moved for adoption by	y.
Upon roll call, the following voted aye:	
And the following voted nay:	
Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly September, 2020.	passed and adopted this 8th day of
	Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:	

Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator

State of Minnesota)
Counties of Anoka and Ramsey)ss
City of Spring Lake Park)
Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Ramis a true and correct copy of Resolu	nted and qualified City Administrator in and for the City of sey Counties, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing ation No. 20-29, A Resolution Cancelling Bond Levies – Lake Park City Council at their regular meeting on the 8th day
	Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator
(SEAL)	
	Dated: